ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that separate and sealed Bids will be received by the Moon Township Municipal Authority on Monday, April 7, 2025, at 1700 Beaver Grade Road, Suite 200, Moon Township, Pennsylvania 15108, until 1:00 p.m. prevailing time. The bids will be publicly opened and read aloud in the upstairs conference room, Moon Township Community Service Center, 1700 Beaver Grade Road, Moon Township, PA 15108, for the following work: CONTRACT NO. 01-2025 CHEMICAL PURCHASE FOR

WATER AND WASTEWATER TREATMENT Copies of the Contract Documents may be obtained at the office of the Authority, at the office of the Authority, 1700 Beaver Grade Road, Suite 200, Moon Township, PA 15108-3193, for a non-refundable fee of \$25.00. A Bid Security, comprised of a certified check or bid bond drawn to the order of the Moon Township Municipal Authority executed by the bidder and a sureh. by the bidder and a surety company satisfactory to the Authority, in an amount equal to but not less than five percent of the total amount of the Bid must be submitted with the proposal. The Moon with the proposal. The Moor Township Municipal Authority hereby reserves the right, which is understood and agreed to by all Bidders, to reject any or all Bids submitted; and also reserves the right to waive any informality in bids received, but any contract work awarded will be to the lowest, responsive, responsible Bidder Except as otherwise Bidder. Except as otherwise bloder. Except as ourienvise provided by law, no Bidder may withdraw his bid within 60 days after the actual date of the Bid Opening. MOON TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY Departs Midlage JC

Deborah Walker, P.E. General Manager